
Date of 

receipt

Amount 

claimed

Date of 

Admission/

Updation

Amount  of  

claim  

admitted

1
INCOME TAX OFFICER, 

WARD-12(1) DELHI
UNSECURED 6/21/2023 31,17,68,211 7/18/2023 31,17,68,211 NO NO

Total 31,17,68,211 31,17,68,211

ANNEXURE-7

Name of the corporate debtor: INTEC INDIA LIMITED;  Date of commencement of CIRP: 26-05-2023;                                                                                                      

List of creditors as on: 04-09-2023

under 

verification

Remarks, 

if any

Summary of List of operational creditors (Government Dues)

Sl.

No.

Name of creditor Amount of claim received  contingent Nature of claim Amount  of  claim  

admitted


